505804946 12/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851775

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Na	me	Execution Date			
THEADOS CORPORA	TION				12/19/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:							
Street Address:	500 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE						
Internal Address: SUITE 700							
City: NEWPORT I			SEACH				
State/Country: CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	92660	92660					
Property Type			Number				
		1361717	13617173				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
			6-8731				
Corregnondence will	be sent to	o tha a_m	nail addroce firet: it that ic i				
using a fax number. i	f provided	d: if that	is unsuccessful. it will be s	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i	f provideo	<i>d; if that</i> 2166968	is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provideo	<i>d; if that</i> 2166968 EPAS@ ⁻	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.(ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provideo	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ ⁻ AMIN, TI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.(UROCY & WATSON, LLP	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provideo	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.C UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.0 UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE 00	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.C UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provideo :	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ ⁻¹ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3 BEACHV	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.0 UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE 00	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provideo : IUMBER:	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.(UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE 00 WOOD, OHIO 44122	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER	f provideo : IUMBER:	d; if that a 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3 BEACHV GA HI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.C UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE 00 WOOD, OHIO 44122 AMEP101USE	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	f provideo : IUMBER:	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3 BEACHV GA HI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.C UROCY & WATSON, LLP &K AVENUE 00 NOOD, OHIO 44122 AMEP101USE MANSHU S. AMIN	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo : IUMBER:	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3 BEACHV GA HI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.C UROCY & WATSON, LLP RK AVENUE 00 NOOD, OHIO 44122 AMEP101USE MANSHU S. AMIN imanshu S. Amin/	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N JAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=GAMEP101USE	f provided : UMBER: :	d; if that a 2166968 EPAS@ AMIN, TI 200 PAF SUITE 3 BEACHV GA HI 12 12	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.C UROCY & WATSON, LLP &K AVENUE 00 NOOD, OHIO 44122 AMEP101USE MANSHU S. AMIN imanshu S. Amin/ 2/05/2019 e1.tif	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	f provided : : UMBER: : :	d; if that 2166968 EPAS@ ⁻ AMIN, TI 200 PAR SUITE 3 BEACHV GA HII /Hi 12 nent#page	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 730 THEPATENTATTORNEYS.O UROCY & WATSON, LLP &K AVENUE 00 WOOD, OHIO 44122 AMEP101USE MANSHU S. AMIN imanshu S. Amin/ 2/05/2019 e1.tif e2.tif	ent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THEADOS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 Woodburn Road, Rockville, MD 20851 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, GAMETEK LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on December 19th, 2011 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

FOR USPTO RECORDING

PATENT REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0751

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19 thay of December, 2011.

THEADOS CORPORATION (Assignor) Bv Name Title

STATE OF Maylad) **COUNTY OF** Maylad) On <u>He 19th A December 2411</u>, before me <u>Tra Giang Le</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Shawn</u> Convergent <u>personally known to</u> me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{$

Signature of Notary TRAGIANG LE RYPUBLI 19320 CRIME

EXHIBIT

U.S. PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,076,445	09/676,448	09/29/2000	07/11/2006	System and methods for obtaining advantages and transacting the same in a computer gaming environment
	*60/212,749	06/20/2000		System and methods for obtaining advantages and transacting the same
	10/418,815	04/18/2003		Computing environment transaction system to transact computing environment circumventions
	12/603,098	10/21/2009		Computing Environment Transaction System to Transact Computing Environment Circumventions
	*12/503,374			

* Denotes expired or abandoned patent or patent application

PATENT REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 12/05/2019